Fro m
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,
TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT

4 e of BodT
5 e of vehicl cate o Passen er Ca
6 Month and ear of ma nufacture er codificationsAs
7 No. of linders 4
Chassis number lica bleAsa
9 ne number or
ber in the case of battery
ated vehicle
Engi
num
o er
motor As applicable
10. Fuel used Petrol
11. H.P./BHP 89 Kw @ 6600 rpm
72. Cubic ca acit 1498 cc
13. Ma kers classifi cation EL AEV ET zX CVT R I VTECWheel base 2650 mm
15. Seatin ca aci 5 in all
16. Colou r IicableAsa
77. ULW unladen wei ht 1259 K
fi
G roG ss eh( e ht ros )
LR Re ste red( I e h LI )
sa ec rt ed b L eh ma un ctfa reu r
1700 Kgs.
19.
a Front axle 60 R16 gsH 55 R17 94V215 275
b Rear axle 12 65 0 R 61 59 H 12 E 5520. Re sI tered Ax eI we I th
a Front axle Faw 920 K s
b Rear axle Raw 790 K c
2t.
a Overall len th 4372 mm
Rear over han
c Overall width 1790 mm
d Overall hei ht 1650 mm
e Min. round cleara nce 170 mm
M/s
Area, Distt,
h U 20
M1
8.
74.
18. W icle
laden
R17 94V
b.
3
All Zonal Joint Transpott Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/'M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I lBv Orderl I
M. vtcha nd ra n,
Asslstant Secretary-III,
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.